Liquidity Provider

Rebate Program

CONTRACT
ONX All contracts
BAX T year cycle

2" year cycle

3" year cycle

OBX All contracts
cGz All contracts
CGF All contracts
CGB All contracts
LGB All contracts

All contracts

All contracts

EQUITY All contracts
OPTIONS

REGULAR CLIENT FEES
Execution Clearing
$0.82 $0.20
$0.82 $0.20
$0.82 $0.20
$0.82 $0.20
$0.82 $0.20
$0.82 $0.20
$0.82 $0.20
$0.82 $0.20
$0.50 $0.20
$0.82 $0.20
$0.82 $0.20
$0.82 $0.20
$0.82 $0.20
$0.82 $0.20
$0.82 $0.20
$0.82 $0.20
$0.82 $0.20
$0.82 $0.20
$0.82 $0.20
$0.82 $0.20
$0.82 $0.20
$0.82 $0.20
$0.82 $0.20
$0.50 $0.20

1. All fees are per contract, per side and are expressed in Canadian dollars.

2. Regulatory fees of $0.03 apply.

LIQUIDITY PROVIDER FEES

Execution

$0.21

$0.21
$0.21
$0.21
$0.21
$0.21
$0.21

$0.21

$0.20

$0.21

$0.21

$0.21

$0.21

$0.21

$0.21

$0.21

$0.21

$0.21

$0.21

$0.21

$0.21

$0.21

$0.21

$0.16

Clearing

$0.10

$0.10
$0.10
$0.10
$0.10
$0.10
$0.10

$0.10
$0.10
$0.10
$0.10
$0.10
$0.10
$0.10
$0.10
$0.10
$0.10
$0.10
$0.10
$0.10
$0.10
$0.10

$0.10

$0.10

3. Rebate program applies to frequent traders and proprietary trading firms registered with the Montréal Exchange.

TM}

MONTHLY VOLUME
THRESHOLD

No threshold

First 10,000 contracts
10,001 t0 20,000
20,001 t0 40,000
40,001 to 80,000
80,001+ contracts

No threshold
No threshold

No threshold
No threshold
No threshold
First 5,000 contracts
5,001 t0 10,000
10,001 t0 20,000
20,001 t0 40,000
40,001+ contracts
No threshold
First 3,000 contracts
3,001 to 6,000
6,001 t0 12,000
12,001 t0 24,000
24,001+ contracts

No threshold

No Threshold

Montréal
Exchange

REBATE

$0.21

$0.00
$0.05
$0.10
$0.15
$0.21
$0.21

$0.21
$0.12
$0.13
$0.13
$0.00
$0.05
$0.10
$0.15
$0.21
$0.13
$0.00
$0.05
$0.10
$0.15
$0.21

$0.13

$0.00

Toronto Stock Exchange | TSX Venture Exchange | Montréal Exchange | Natural Gas Exchange | Montréal Climate Exchange | Boston Options Exchange

Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation | TMX Datalinx | Equicom | PC Bond | Shorcan



