Liquidity Provider



Rebate Program

CONTRACT		REGULAR CLIENT FEES		LIQUIDITY PROVIDER FEES		MONTHLY VOLUME	REBATE
		Execution	Clearing	Execution	Clearing	THRESHOLD	NEDATE
ONX	All contracts	\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	No threshold	\$0.21
BAX	1 st year cycle	\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	First 10,000 contracts	\$0.00
		\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	10,001 to 20,000	\$0.05
		\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	20,001 to 40,000	\$0.10
		\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	40,001 to 80,000	\$0.15
		\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	80,001+ contracts	\$0.21
	2 nd year cycle	\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	No threshold	\$0.21
	3 rd year cycle	\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	No threshold	\$0.21
OBX	All contracts	\$0.50	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.10	No threshold	\$0.12
CGZ	All contracts	\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	No threshold	\$0.13
CGF	All contracts	\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	No threshold	\$0.13
CGB	All contracts	\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	First 5,000 contracts	\$0.00
		\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	5,001 to 10,000	\$0.05
		\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	10,001 to 20,000	\$0.10
		\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	20,001 to 40,000	\$0.15
		\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	40,001+ contracts	\$0.21
LGB	All contracts	\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	No threshold	\$0.13
			-		-		
SXF	All contracts	\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	First 3,000 contracts	\$0.00
		\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	3,001 to 6,000	\$0.05
		\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	6,001 to 12,000	\$0.10
		\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	12,001 to 24,000	\$0.15
		\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	24,001+ contracts	\$0.21
			<i>40.20</i>	401L1	<i></i>	27,001 0000000	
SCF	All contracts	\$0.82	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.10	No threshold	\$0.13
		<i>Q</i> 0.02	<i>40.20</i>	40121	<i></i>		÷0.15
EQUITY OPTIONS	All contracts	\$0.50	\$0.20	\$0.16	\$0.10	No Threshold	\$0.00

1. All fees are per contract, per side and are expressed in Canadian dollars.

2. Regulatory fees of \$0.03 apply.

3. Rebate program applies to frequent traders and proprietary trading firms registered with the Montréal Exchange.

Toronto Stock Exchange | TSX Venture Exchange | Montréal Exchange | Natural Gas Exchange | Montréal Climate Exchange | Boston Options Exchange Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation | TMX Datalinx | Equicom | PC Bond | Shorcan